Ferry Services Ordinance (Chapter 104)

Maximum Fares for Licensed Ferry Services
(a) Sai Wan Ho — Kwun Tong
(b) Sai Wan Ho — Sam Ka Tsuen

In exercise of the powers vested in me under section 33 (1) of the Ferry

Services Ordinance, Chapter 104, I hereby give notice that with effect from 24
July 2015, the maximum fares for a single journey chargeable on “Sai Wan
Ho — Kwun Tong” and “Sai Wan Ho — Sam Ka Tsuen” licensed ferry services
shall be determined as follows:

(a) Sai Wan Ho — Kwun Tong

(b)

Fare
(per single journey)
$9.0
Child (under 12 years old / 90cm tall or above) $4.5
Passenger aged 65 or above $4.5
Passenger with disabilities $4.5
Freight (per 60 kg or 0.12 cubic metre) $10.0
$5.0
Sai Wan Ho — Sam Ka Tsuen
Fare
(per single journey)
$9.0
Child (under 12 years old / 90cm tall or above) $4.5
Passenger aged 65 or above $4.5
Passenger with disabilities $4.5
Freight (per 60 kg or 0.12 cubic metre) $10.0
$5.0

YEUNG HO Poi-yan, Ingrid Commissioner for Transport



